Andrew S. Marcaccio, Counsel 280 Melrose Street &

PPL Services Corporation Providence, Rl 02907
AMarcaccio@pplweb.com Phone 401-784-4263 Rhode Island Energ y"

a PPL company

July 24, 2025

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND HAND DELIVERY

Stephanie De La Rosa, Commission Clerk
Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission
89 Jefferson Boulevard

Warwick, RI 02888

RE: Docket No. 4770 — The Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a Rhode Island Energy
Application for Approval of a Change in Electric and Gas Base Distribution Rates
Low-Income Monthly Report — June 2025

Dear Ms. De La Rosa:

On behalf of The Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a Rhode Island Energy
(“Company”), enclosed please find an electronic copy of the Company’s Low-Income Monthly
Report (“Report”) for data for June 2025 for filing in the above-referenced docket.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please contact me

at 401-784-4263.
Sincerely,

F#e s p—

Andrew S. Marcaccio
Enclosure

cc: Docket No. 4770 Service List
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Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that a copy of the cover letter and any materials accompanying this certificate was
electronically transmitted to the individuals listed below.

The paper copies of this filing are being hand delivered to the Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission
and to the Rhode Island Division of Public Utilities and Carriers.

FE A p—

Andrew S. Marcaccio

July 22, 2025

Date

Narragansett Electric Co. d/b/a RI Energy - Docket No. 4770 & Docket No. 4780 (PST)
Combined Service list updated 7/14/2025

Docket No. 4770 Name/Address

E-mail Distribution List

Phone

The Narragansett Electric Company
d/b/a Rhode Island Energy

Celia B. O’Brien, Esq.

Jennifer Hutchinson, Esq.

280 Melrose Street

Providence, RI 02907

COBrien@pplweb.com;

JHutchinson@pplweb.com:

AMarcaccio@pplweb.com;

JScanlon@pplweb.com;

SBriggs@pplweb.com;

JOliveira@pplweb.com;

CAGill@RIEnergy.com;

RLGresham@RIEnergy.com;

Nkocon@RIEnergy.com;

EMcCord@RIEnergy.com;

401-578-2700
401-784-7288
401-784-4263

Adam Ramos, Esq.

Hinckley Allen

100 Westminster Street, Suite 1500
Providence, RI 02903-2319

aramos(@hinckleyallen.com;

AGiron@hinckleyallen.com;

401-457-5164

Electric Transportation:
John Habib, Esq.

Keegan Werlin LLP

99 High Street, Suite 2900
Boston, MA 02110

jhabib@keeganwerlin.com;

617-951-1400

Division of Public Utilities (Division)
Leo Wold, Esq.

Christy Hetherington, Esq.

Division of Public Utilities and Carriers
89 Jefferson Blvd.

Warwick, RI 02888

Leo.Wold@dpuc.ri.gov;

Christy.Hetherington@dpuc.ri.gov:

Margaret.L.Hogan@dpuc.ri.gov;

John.bell@dpuc.ri.gov;

mark.a.simpkins@dpuc.ri.gov;

Nicole.M.Corbin@dpuc.ri.gov;

kyle.j.lynch@dpuc.ri.gov;

401-780-2140
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Gregory.Schultz@dpuc.ri.gov:

john.r.harrington@dpuc.ri.gov;

ellen.golde@dpuc.ri.gov;

Linda.George@dpuc.ri.gov;

Machaela.Seaton@dpuc.ri.gov;

Al.mancini@dpuc.ri.gov;

Thomas.kogut@dpuc.ri.gov;

David Effron

Berkshire Consulting

12 Pond Path

North Hampton, NH 03862-2243

Djeffron@aol.com;

603-964-6526

Gregory L. Booth, PLLC
14460 Falls of Neuse Rd.
Suite 149-110

Raleigh, N. C. 27614

Linda Kushner

L. Kushner Consulting, LLC
514 Daniels St. #254
Raleigh, NC 27605

gboothpe@gmail.com;

919-441-6440

lkushner33@gmail.com;

919-810-1616

Office of Energy Resources (OER)
Adam Fague, Esq.

Dept. of Administration

Division of Legal Services

One Capitol Hill, 4™ Floor
Providence, RI1 02908

adam.fague@doa.ri.gov;

nancy.russolino@doa.ri.gov;

Christopher.Kearns@energy.ri.gov:

Shauna.Beland@energy.ri.gov:

401-222-8880

Conservation Law Foundation (CLF)
James Crowley, Esq.

Conservation Law Foundation

235 Promenade Street

Suite 560, Mailbox 28

Providence, RI 02908

jcrowley(@clf.org;

401-228-1904

Dept. of Navy (DON)

Kelsey A. Harrer, Esq.

Office of Counsel

NAVFAC Atlantic, Department of the Navy
6506 Hampton Blvd.

Norfolk, VA 23508-1278

kelsey.a.harrer@navy.mil;

757-322-4119

Kay Davoodi, Director

Larry R. Allen, Public Utilities Specialist
Utilities Rates and Studies Office
NAVFAC HQ, Department of the Navy
1322 Patterson Avenue SE

Suite 1000

Washington Navy Yard, D.C. 20374

khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil;

larry.r.allen@navy.mil;
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Ali Al-Jabir
Maurice Brubaker
Brubaker and Associates

aaljabir@consultbai.com;

New Energy Rhode Island (NERI)
Seth H. Handy, Esq.

Handy Law, LLC

42 Weybosset St.

Providence, RI 02903

The RI League of Cities and Towns
c/o Jennifer Slatterly
PRISM & WCRPC

c/o Jeff Broadhead, Executive Director
Newport Solar

Green Development, LLC
¢/o Hannah Morini

Clean Economy Development, LLC
c/o Julian Dash

ISM Solar Development, LLC
c/o0 Michael Lucini

Heartwood Group, Inc.
c/o Fred Unger

seth@handylawllc.com;

helen@handylawllc.com;

jslattery(@rileague.org;

401-626-4839

jb@wecrpc.org;

401-792-9900

ds@mcbetti;

401.787.5682

hm@green-ri.com;

jdash@cleaneconomydevelopment.com;

mlucini(@ismgroup.com;

401.435.7900

unger@hrtwd.com;

401.861.1650

Energy Consumers Alliance of NE
Sierra Club
NRDC

Larry Chretien, Green Energy
Consumer’s Alliance

larry(@massenergy.org;

Northeast Clean Energy Council
Natalie Treat

ntreat(@necec.org;

The George Wiley Center
Jennifer Wood

Rhode Island Center for Justice
1 Empire Plaza, Suite 410
Providence, RI 02903

Camilo Viveiros, Wiley Center

jwood@centerforjustice.org;

georgewileycenterri@gmail.com;

Camiloviveiros@gmail.com;

401-491-1101
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Wal-Mart Stores East & Sam’s East,
Inc.

Melissa M. Horne, Esq.

Higgins, Cavanagh & Cooney, LLC

10 Dorrance St., Suite 400

Providence, RI 20903

Gregory W. Tillman, Sr. Mgr./ERA
Walmart

mhorne@hcc-law.com;

401-272-3500

Greg.tillman@walmart.com;

479-204-1594

AMTRAK

Paul E. Dwyer, Esq.

McElroy, Deutsch, Mulvaney &
Carpenter

10 Dorrance St., Suite 700
Providence, RI 02903

Robert A. Weishaar, Jr., Esq.
Kenneth R. Stark, Esq.

PDwyer@mdmc-law.com;

BWeishaar@mcneeslaw.com;

KStark@mcneeslaw.com:;

401-519-3848

Original & 9 copies file w/ PUC:
Stephanie De La Rosa, Commission Clerk
Public Utilities Commission

89 Jefferson Blvd.

Warwick, RI 02888

Stephanie.DelLaRosa@puc.ri.gov;

Cynthia.WilsonFrias@puc.ri.gov;

Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov;

Todd.bianco@puc.ri.gov;

401-780-2107
401-780-2147

DOCKET NO. 4780

ChargePoint, Inc.
Edward D. Pare, Jr., Esq.
Brown Rudnick LLP
One Financial Center
Boston, MA 02111

Anne Smart, Charge Point, Inc.

EPare(@brownrudnick.com;

Anne.Smart@chargepoint.com;

Kevin.Miller@chargepoint.com;

617-856-8338

Direct Energy

Craig R. Waksler, Esq.

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
Two International Place, 16" Floor
Boston, MA 02110

cwaksler@eckertseamans.com;

617-342-6800

dclearfield@eckertseamans.com;

413-642-3575

INTERESTED PERSONS

EERMC
Seth Handy, Esq.

seth@handylawllc.com;

guerard(@optenergy.com;

401-626-4839

Emily Koo, Acadia Center

ekoo@acadiacenter.org:

Frank Epps, EDP

Frank@edp-energy.com;

Matt Davey

mdavey(@ssni.com;

Nathan Phelps

nathan@votesolar.org;
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Lisa Fontanella Lisa.Fontanella@spglobal.com;

Frank Lacey, EAC Power frank(@eacpower.com;
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